24/01/2020
Topic 4 1
1
Topic 4: Network Layer
Our goals:
• understand principles behind network layer
services:
– network layer service models

• ICMP message: type, code plus first 8
bytes of IP datagram causing error
Type Code description
0        0         echo reply (ping)
3        0         dest. network unreachable
3        1         dest host unreachable
3        2         dest protocol unreachable
3        3         dest port unreachable
3        6         dest network unknown
3        7         dest host unknown
4        0         source quench (congestion
control - not used)
8        0         echo request (ping)
9        0         route advertisement
10      0         router discovery
11      0         TTL expired
12      0         bad IP header
100
101
Gluing it together:
How does my Network (address) interact
with my Data-Link (address) ?
101
102
Switches vs. Routers Summary
• both store-and-forward devices
– routers: network layer devices (examine network layer headers)
– switches are link layer devices
• routers maintain routing tables, implement routing algorithms
• switches maintain switch tables, implement filtering, learning
algorithms
102
24/01/2020
Topic 4 18
103
MAC Addresses (and IPv4 ARP)
or How do I glue my network to my data-link?
• 32-bit IP address:
– network-layer address
– used to get datagram to destination IP subnet
• MAC (or LAN or physical or Ethernet) address:
– function: get frame from one interface to another
physically-connected interface (same network)
– 48 bit MAC address (for most LANs)
• burned in NIC ROM, also (commonly) software settable
103
104
LAN Addresses and ARP
Each adapter on LAN has unique LAN address
Ethernet
Broadcast address =
FF-FF-FF-FF-FF-FF
= adapter
1A-2F-BB-709-AD
58-23-D7-FA-20-B0
0C-C4-11-6F-E3-98
71-6F7-2B-08-53
LAN
(wired or
wireless)
104
105
Address Resolution Protocol
• Every node maintains an ARP table
– <IP address, MAC address> pair
• Consult the table when sending a packet
– Map destination IP address to destination MAC address